
JANUARY 14, 2022, KEIZERTIMES, PAGE A19

Public Notices
NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

Request for Proposals
Willamette Workforce 

Partnership (WWP), the 
workforce development board 
serving Linn, Marion, Polk and 
Yamhill counties, is seeking 
proposals from qualified and 
experienced organizations for 
the coordination and delivery 
of high-quality, targeted 
services for youth in our 
communities.

In addition, WWP will release 
a request for proposal (RFP) to 
solicit competitive proposals 
from eligible and qualified 
organizations, individuals, or a 
consortium of eligible entities 
with expertise and capacity 
to serve as the One-Stop 
Operator as required under 
the Workforce Innovation and 
Opportunity Act (WIOA).

Both the Youth Services 
and One-Stop Operator RFPs 
will publish on the homepage 
of the WWP website (http://
willwp.org/) on Monday, 
January 10, 2022. Proposals 
will be due on Tuesday, March 
1, 2022 at 11 am (PST). For 
a link to a more detailed RFP 
timeline and WWP’s official 
RFP packet, please visit our 
website. Contact: email rfp@
willwp.org or  call 503-581-
1002.

01/07, 1/14

STORAGE AUCTION

NOTICE OF SALE OF 
PERSONAL PROPERTY 

UNDER LANDLORDS 
POSSESSORY LIEN

Personal property left in the 
following units have been 
seized for non-payment of rent 
and    will be sold by Public 
Sale to the highest bidder 
at The Storage Depot; 831 
Railway St. Silverton, OR 
97381, on January 25, 2022
at 12 PM. The contents of the 
following units will be sold; 
Dusty Schur – E0338, Jeremy 
Flynn – E0335, Rita Davis - 
F0408,  David Squires – G0445, 
David Squires – G0457, David 
Squires – RV039, Joshua 
Whitehead – G0465.

1/14, 1/21

STORAGE AUCTION

Online Self-Storage Public 
Sale

Hyacinth Street Storage
2415 Hyacinth St NE

Salem, OR 97301
www.StorageTreasures.com
Tuesday, January 27, 2022 @ 

10:00 AM
#129 Asinta Manaky
#132 Ron McDermitt

#144 Cassia Ouderkirk

Sale Subject to Cancellation.
Hyacinth Street Storage 

reserves the
right to refuse any and all 

bids.
1/14, 1/21

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR 
THE STATE OF OREGON, 
COUNTY OF MARION, 
PROBATE DEPARTMENT, IN 
THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE 
OF GUADALUPE SANTOYO 
, DECEASED, CASE NO. 
21PB10687, NOTICE TO 
INTERESTED PERSONS.  

Notice is hereby given that 
the undersigned has been 
appointed and has qualified as 
the Personal Representative.  
All persons having claims 
against the estate are hereby 
required to present the same, 
with proper vouchers, within 
four months after the date 
of the first publication of this 
Notice, as stated below, to 
the Personal Representative 
at 130 W. First Avenue, PO 
Box 667, Albany, OR 97321, 
or they may be barred.  All 
persons whose rights may be 
affected by the proceedings 
in this estate may obtain 
additional information from 
the records of the Court, the 
Personal Representative, or 
the attorney for the Personal 
Representative.  Date of 
first publication: January 14, 
2022.  Sanjuanita Santoyo, 
Personal Representative of the 
Estate of Guadalupe Santoyo, 
Deceased.  Gregory V. Goebel, 
OSB #194952, Weatherford 
Thompson, P.C., Attorneys for 
the Personal Representative, 
130 W. First Avenue, PO Box 
667, Albany, OR 97321, Phone 
(541) 926-2255.

1/14, 1/21, 1/28

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF 
THE STATE OF OREGON
FOR THE COUNTY OF 

MARION
Probate Department

NOTICE TO INTERESTED 
PERSONS

Case No.: 22PB00035
In the Matter of the Estate of
CHARLES GILBERT TATE,
  Decedent.

NOTICE IS HEREBY 
GIVEN that Randy Tate has 
been appointed personal 
representative of the estate 
of Charles Gilbert Tate. All 
persons having claims against 
the estate are required to 
present them, with vouchers 
attached to the undersigned 
personal representative at:

Parker & Griffith, P.C.
PO Box 13006
Salem, Oregon 97309

within four months after the 
date of first publication of this 
notice, or the claims may be 
barred.

All persons whose rights 
may be affected by the 
proceedings may obtain 
additional information from 
the records of the court, the 
personal representative, or 
the attorneys for the personal 
representative, Parker & 
Griffith, P.C. PO Box 13006 
Salem, Oregon 97309.

Dated and first published: 
January 14, 2022.

1/14, 1/21, 1/28

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE TO INTERESTED 
PARTIES - READ THIS 
NOTICE CAREFULLY!

1. NOTICE OF INTENT 
TO DISPOSE OF UNCLAIMED 
PROPERTY: The Keizer 
Police Department has in 
its physical possession the 
unclaimed personal property 
described below.  If you have 
any ownership interest in any 
of that unclaimed property, 
you must file a claim with 
the Keizer Police Department 
within 30 days from the date 
of publication of this notice, 
or you will lose your interest in 

that property.
2. INVENTORY OF 

UNCLAIMED PROPERTY: 
BICYCLES, MONEY, 
C O N S T R U C T I O N 
EQUIPMENT, TOOLS, 
JEWELRY, WATCHES, 
CAMERAS, SHOES, 
ELECTRONICS, COINS/
COLLECTIBLES, CLOTHING, 
PURSES, SPORTS 
EQUIPMENT.

3. NAME, ADDRESS 
AND TELEPHONE NUMBER 
OF REMOVING AUTHORITY:  
The Keizer Police Department 
is located at 930 Chemawa 
Road NE, Keizer, Oregon.  The 
telephone number is 503-390-
3713.

1/14

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

Keizer Fire District Seeking 
Volunteers to serve as Civil 

Service Commissioner: 

The Keizer Fire District is 
seeking interested individuals 
to serve a 4-year term on the 
Fire District’s Civil Service 
Commission.  To be considered 
a Commissioner, you cannot 
be a member of the Keizer Fire 
District Board of Directors, 
an employee or volunteer of 
the Keizer Fire District.  The 
individual shall be known to 
believe in the principles of 
civil service and shall serve 
without compensation.  The 
Commission meets at least 
once annually.  

Interested individuals can 
obtain a packet of information 
at the Keizer Fire Station, 661 
Chemawa Road NE, Keizer, 
or by calling 503-390-9111.  
Additional information can 
be obtained by contacting 
Fire Chief Jeff Cowan at 503-
390-9111.  The application 
deadline is Friday, February 4, 
2022.  The Board of Directors 
anticipates filling this role at 
their March 15, 2022 Board 
Meeting.

1/14

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

Our Fire District is Seeking 
Citizen Budget Committee 

Members:

The Keizer Fire District 
is seeking individuals to 
consider serving a 3-year term 
on the Fire District Budget 
Committee. The budget 
committee reviews the budget 
proposed by the budget 
officer, listens to comments 
and questions from interested 
citizens and approves the 
budget. There will be two 
positions open on the five 
member budget committee. 
To be eligible you must be a 
registered voter in the Keizer 
Fire District and cannot be 
an officer, agent, volunteer or 
employee of the Keizer Fire 
District. The budget committee 
typically meets at least twice 
in the spring. 

Interested individuals can 
obtain a packet of information 
at the Keizer Fire Station, 661 
Chemawa Road NE, Keizer, 
Oregon or on the website 
at www.keizerfire.com.  
Additional information can be 
obtained by contacting Fire 
Chief Jeff Cowan at 503-390-
9111. The application filing 
deadline is 5:00 pm on Friday, 
February 4, 2022.  The Board 

of Directors anticipates filling 
these vacancies at the March 
15, 2022 Board Meeting.

1/14

STORAGE AUCTION

Notice is hereby given that the 
undersigned will sell at Online 
Auction at storagetreasures.
com – starting 01/22/2022 at 
11:00AM through 02/01/2022 
closing at 11:00AM.

The personal property 
heretofore stored at Keizer 
Storage Center, 7995 
Wheatland Rd. N., Keizer OR 
97303 with the undersigned 
by:
Maier, Mackenzie
Unit C373;  Misc items – 
household and business
Rodacker, Ronald
Unit B232; Misc items – 
household and business
Keymolen, Jessica;
Unit D462; Misc items – 
household and business
Lowery, Rebecca
Unit B217;  Misc items – 
household and business
 McKeever, Armando
Unit B151;  Misc items – 
household and business
Bats, Shawna
Unit C311;  Misc items – 
household and business
Mitchell, Ora
Unit B253;  Misc items – 
household and business

01/14, 01/21

STORAGE AUCTION

NOTICE OF SALE OF 
PERSONAL PROPERTY 

UNDER LANDLORDS 
POSSESSORY LIEN.

Personal property left in 
the following units have been 
seized for non-payment of rent 
and will be sold at The Storage 
Depot.  3785 Silverton Rd 
N.E. Salem, OR. 97305 

The following units are 
available for viewing in a 
public sale at 10 am. On 
January 25, 2022.  They will 
be sold to the highest bidder: 
Nina Willis-A0127, 
Ryan White-C0302, 
Joseph Warren-D0453, 
Todd Chilen-E0552, 
Richard Fowler-F0608,
Juan Casillas 
Gonzalez-F0621, Kelsi 
Lent-G0703, 
Nina Willis-H0858, 
Larry Horstman-H0889, 
Larry Horstman-H0891,
 Roxanne Jones-I0918, 
Heidi Owens-I0938, 
Cecelia Plata-L1247, 
Donna Ephraim-L1283, 
Danny Wells-N0021, 
Vidal Arredondo-P1311

01/07, 01/14

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE TO INTERESTED 
PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 
that SHELLY L. LORE has 
been appointed Personal 
Representative of the ESTATE 
OF JACQUALINE RAE 
SCHULTZ, deceased, by the 
Circuit Court for the State of 
Oregon for Marion County 
under Case No. 21PB10793. 
All persons having claims 
against the estate are required 
to present them, with vouchers 
attached, to the said Personal 
Representative at Stayton 
Law, PO Box 248, Stayton, OR 

97383, within four months after 
the date of first publication of 
this notice, or the claims may 
be barred.

All persons whose rights 
may be affected by the 
proceedings may obtain 
additional information from 
the records of the court, the 
Personal Representative, or 
the attorney for the Personal 
Representative.

Dated and first published 
January 14th, 2022.

Personal Representative:
Shelly L. Lore
1185 Wyatt Ave SE Apt 27
Stayton, OR 97383

Attorney for Personal 
Representative:
Jennifer L. Tiger, OSB#990890
Stayton Law
PO Box 248
Stayton, Oregon 97383

1/14, 1/21, 1/28

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF 
THE STATE OF OREGON
FOR THE COUNTY OF 

MARION
Probate Department

NOTICE TO INTERESTED 
PERSONS

Case No.: 21PB10833
In the Matter of the Estate of
CHERRIE ANNE POINTS,
  Decedent.

NOTICE IS HEREBY 
GIVEN that Troy Points has 
been appointed personal 
representative of the Estate 
of Cherrie Points. All persons 
having claims against the 
estate are required to present 
them, with vouchers attached 
to the undersigned personal 
representative at:

Parker & Griffith, P.C.
PO Box 13006
Salem, Oregon 97309

within four months after the 
date of first publication of this 
notice, or the claims may be 
barred.

All persons whose rights 
may be affected by the 
proceedings may obtain 
additional information from 
the records of the court, the 
personal representative, or 
the attorneys for the personal 
representative, Parker & 
Griffith, P.C. PO Box 13006 
Salem, Oregon 97309.

Dated and first published: 
January 14, 2022

01/14, 01/21, 1/28

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

On 14th day of February, 
2022, at 10:00 AM, at the main 
entrance of the Marion Co. 
Courthouse, in Salem, OR, 
I will sell the following real 
property: 6514 HUNTINGTON 
CIRCLE SE, SALEM, in the 
case of BATTLECREEK 
COMMONS ASSOCIATION, an 
Oregon non-profit corporation, 
Plaintiff, vs. UNKNOWN HEIRS 
OF MARGARET NORVELL, 
SYLVIA ALLEN, MICHAEL 
NORVELL, SANDRA JACKS, 
PARTIES IN POSSESSION 
OR CLAIMING A RIGHT TO 
POSSESSION, Defendant(s). 
For more information go to 
http://oregonsheriffssales.org

1/14, 1/21, 1/28, 2/4


